

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.469 OF 2022**

Vilas Maruti Pawar ... Applicant

**V/s.**

Bandu Tukaram Pawar and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Manisha Devkar, for the Applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the State.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 19, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Issue notice to respondent No.1 and 2, returnable on **4<sup>th</sup> July 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**