

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2022

Vilas Maruti Pawar ... Applicants
Versus
Bandu Tukaram Pawar & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Manisha Devkar for the Applicants.
Mr. Sachinkumar Rajepandhare for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. A. R. Kapadnis, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 23 AUGUST 2023

P.C. :-

. At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, two weeks time is granted to annex the copies of evidence.

2. Stand over to 6 September 2023.

R. N. LADDHA, J.