

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2022

Vilas Maruti Pawar ... Applicant
Versus
Bandu Tukaram Pawar & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Siddhi S. Patil i/by Manish Devkar for the Applicant.
Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 29 NOVEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

. Since the learned counsel for the applicant is in personal difficulty, as reported, stand over to 4 December 2023.

R. N. LADDHA, J.