

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 469 OF 2022

Vilas Maruti PawarAPPLICANT

V/S

Bandu Tukaram Pawar And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Siddhi Patil a/w Mr. Shankar Katkar and Ms. Manisha
Devkar, Advocate for the Applicant

Mr. Sachinkumar Rajepandhare, Advocate for the Respondent

Smt. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent No. 3 - State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 20th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)