

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 469 OF 2022

Vilas Maruti PawarAPPLICANT

V/S

Bandu Tukaram Pawar And OrsRESPONDENT

- Ms. Siddhi Patil i/by Adv Manisha Devkar for Applicant
- Ms. Mahalakshmi Dakshinamurthy h/f Sachinkumar Rajepandhare for Respondent No. 1 and 2
- Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

DATE : 23rd July, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to 24/07/2024. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)