



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2022

Vilas Maruti Pawar

...Applicant

vs.

Bandu Tukaram Pawar and Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Siddhi Patil i/b. Adv. Manisha Devkar :-	Advocate for Applicant.
Adv. Nikita Kamble h/f. Adv. Sachinkumar Rajepandhare :-	Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. A. S. Gawai :-	APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 24th JULY 2024

P. C. :-

1. In a Police Case originally Respondents were convicted for an offence punishable under Sections 447, 324 and 506 of the IPC. Earlier there was sentence of imprisonment also. The Appellate Court has cancelled it. That is why this Revision by Original Complainant.
2. Stand over to **28th August 2024.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]