

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2022

Vilas Maruti Pawar

.. Applicant

Versus

Bandu Tukaram Pawar and Ors.

.. Respondents

-
- Ms. Siddhi Patil, Advocate i/by Ms. Manisha Devkar, Advocate for Applicant.
 - Ms. Mahalakshmi Dakshinamurthy, Advocate i/by Mr. Sachinkumar Rejepandhare for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
 - Ms. Manisha R. Tidke, APP for the State.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 21, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Patil, learned Advocate for Applicant; Ms. Dakshinamurthy, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2. Ms. Dakshinamurthy, learned Advocate would inform the Court that Advocate on record Mr. Rajepandhare is in personal difficulty today. At her request, stand over to **26th November 2024**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2024.10.21
14:43:25 +0530