

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 469 of 2022

Vilas Maruti Pawar

...Applicant

Versus

Bandu Tukaram Pawar And Ors

...Respondents

Mr Siddhi Patil i/by Ms Manisha Devkar, for the applicant.

Ms Mahalaxshmi Dakshinamurthy h/f Mr Sachinkumar
Rajepandhare for respondents No 1 and 2.

Ms M R Tidke, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 07 February 2025.

P.C.:

. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties,
stand over to **4 April 2025**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed by
JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.02.07
18:40:30 +0530